D
6
-G
R
EE
N
LI
N

fig 4
/ 13
CODIFICATION OF THE PART NUMBER
PART No. ................................................ Serial No.
.......................................
Example D6 GL 2 BP VF
Dosatron Range
Product line
GL: Green Line
Dosing
BP: Manual By-pass
option
Dosing Seal type
VF: Acidic fluid
/ 14
SPECIFICATIONS & DIMENSIONS
Version D6GL2
Operating flow range:100 l/h min. 6 m3/h max. [0.44 - 26 US gpm]
Max. operating temperature: .............................40 °C [104 °F]
Operating pressure:
bars 0,3 - 8
psi 4.3 - 116
Externally adjustable dosing rate:
% 0,2 - 2
Ratio 1:500 - 1:50
Concentrated product injection rate:
Min. l/h - Max. l/h 0,2 - 120
US Fl. oz/min - MIN 0.112
US Fl. oz/min - MAX 67.6
Connection (NPT/BSP male gas fittings): .......... Ø33 x 42 mm [1 1/4”]
Hydraulic motor capacity (every two clicks of the piston):
approx.1 l [0.264 US Gallons]
ATTENTION! The DOSATRON is not pre-set, please refer to the
paragraph on Adjusting the dosing (without pressure), page 27
DIMENSIONS
Diameter: cm [“] 21 [8 1/2]
Total height: cm [“] 64 [15 1/4]
Overall width: cm [“] 21 [8 1/2]
Weight: ± kg [lbs] 3,7 [8,15]
PACKAGING
PACKAGE COMPOSITION:
1 DOSATRON/1 mounting bracket for DOSATRON/1 suction hose for
concentrate/1 strainer/ 1 quick start guide
PACKAGING DIMENSIONS:
63,6 x 22,4 x 22 cm [25 1/16” x 8 13/16” x 8 11/16”]
PACKAGE WEIGHT:
Approx. 5 kg [~ 12 US lbs]
/ 15
Installation
PRECAUTIONS
1. General points
WARNING: During the installation, operation and maintenance of the
DOSOTRON water-powered dosing pump, the following safety instructions
must be observed: use suitable tools, protective clothing and safety goggles
when working on the equipment and install it in such a way as to ensure risk-